

## 2024 CALIFORNIA REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION MID-SUMMER PRE-FUTURITY & HORSE SHOW #8

Thursday, August 8—Sunday, August 11, 2024 International Agri Center, 4500 S Laspina St, Tulare, CA 93274

Judge: Bobby Ingersoll Futurity Pattern: 11 Lope Away Horse Show Pattern: 12 Lope Toward

CRCHA and NRCHA membership required for all owners and riders in NRCHA classes. Only CRCHA membership is required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and cred cards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA	Horse Name								Owner Name						
Rider 1  Phone #  NRCHA # (if applicable)  Pre-Futurity Divisions  Show 8 Classes  Stall With  # of Stalls  # of Shavings No outside bedding  Camp With  RV Yes  CRCHA and NRCHA membership required for all owners and riders in NRCHA classes. Only CRCHA membership is required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and crec cards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA	Registration #								Phone #						
Phone #  NRCHA # (if applicable)  Pre-Futurity Divisions  Show 8 Classes  Stall With  # of Stalls  RV  Yes  Pre-Futurity Divisions  # of Shavings No outside bedding  Camp With  RV  Yes  CRCHA and NRCHA membership required for all owners and riders in NRCHA classes. Only CRCHA membership is required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and credicards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA	Year Foaled Sex S M								NRCHA # (if applicable)						
NRCHA # (if applicable)  Pre-Futurity Divisions  Show 8 Classes  Stall With  # of Stalls  # of Shavings No outside bedding  RV  Yes  CRCHA and NRCHA membership required for all owners and riders in NRCHA classes. Only CRCHA membership is required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and credicards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA	Rider 1								Rider 2						
Pre-Futurity Divisions  Show 8 Classes  Show 8 Classes  Stall With  # of Stalls  # of Shavings No outside bedding  Pre-Futurity Divisions  The pre-Futurity Divisions  Show 8 Classes  Show 8 Classes  The pre-Futurity Divisions  Show 8 Classes  The pre-Futurity Divisions  # of Shavings No outside bedding  # of Shavings No outside bedding  # of Shavings No outside bedding	Phone #		Phone #												
Show 8 Classes  Stall With  # of Stalls  # of Shavings No outside bedding  Pry Camp Wes  CRCHA and NRCHA membership required for all owners and riders in NRCHA classes. Only CRCHA membership is required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and credicards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA	NRCHA # (if applicable)								NRCHA # (if applicable)						
Stall With # of Stalls # of Shavings No outside bedding  Camp With RV Yes Dry Camp Yes  CRCHA and NRCHA membership required for all owners and riders in NRCHA classes. Only CRCHA membership is required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and credicards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA															
Camp With RV Yes Dry Camp Yes  CRCHA and NRCHA membership required for all owners and riders in NRCHA classes. Only CRCHA membership is required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and credicards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA															
CRCHA and NRCHA membership required for all owners and riders in NRCHA classes. Only CRCHA membership is required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and credicards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA	Stall With # of Sta							ılls	•						
required for CRCHA classes. Refer to website Event page and Show Information page for additional details.  Fees are calculated in the Show Office. Payments are settled at the show. CRCHA accepts cash, checks, and crec cards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA	Camp With R\						RV	Yes			Ory Camp Yes				
cards or Venmo with a service fee.  Make checks payable to: CRCHA				•	•							•			nip is
• •					Office	. Pa	yment	ts are se	ttled at the sh	ow. CF	RCHA a	ccepts c	ash, che	cks, and	d credit
Submit entries and direct questions to Show Secretary Laura Norman. Email: crcha@saddleup-enterprises.com Call/text: (559) 760-2769 USPS: Saddle Up Enterprises, PO Box 70, Coarsegold CA 93614		Sub Ema	mit entri ail: crcha	es and @sadd	direct	t que ente	stions rprises	to Shov s.com (	Call/text: (559)	760-27	69				

at midnight on Sunday 8/4. No entries will be accepted after that time.

Featured Class: Non Pro Boxing will be held on Saturday evening, with the NRCHA added money increased to \$1500 and a custom belt buckle to the CRCHA Non Pro Boxing class winner. Snacks and beverages will be provided.

Reminder: No outside bedding is allowed. A minimum of two bags of shavings per stall (except tack stalls).

I understand the risks involved in riding horses and/or cow work and voluntarily assume those risks. I agree that I will not hold CRCHA, NRCHA, International Agri Center and/or any of the directors, officers, employees, volunteers, clients, participants, vendors or sponsors liable for any injury, death or property damage arising from or caused by my attendance at this horse show. I have read this release and understand the terms.

By my signature I agree to the above release statement and I acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibil-

ity to compete in the classes entered according to the g books.	
Owner, Agent or Parent Name:	Date: